
23

Number of  Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2002

*Graduate students include ALT/CERT students Source:  IR Extract Files

Full-T im eFull-T im e

796

187

350

243

38

340

366

86

116

376

495

232

3,625

Part-T im ePart-T im e

95

24

40

30

6

126

47

11

12

48

81

34

554

Avg LoadAvg Load

13.9

14.0

14.0

14.0

13.9

12.5

14.1

14.3

15.1

13.8

13.6

13.5

13.8

F ull-T im eF ull-T im e

9

1

17

23

0

N/A

13

2

10

13

6

3

97

Part-T im ePart-T im e

30

0

10

27

2

N/A

37

4

5

15

5

2

137

Avg  LoadAvg  Load

6 .3

9 .0

8 .1

7 .1

3 .0

N/A

5.9

5 .5

9 .9

7 .0

7 .3

6 .8

6 .9

Biological Sc iences

Chem istry  and Physics

Com m unications

English

Foreign Languages & Literature

General Studies

History & Political Science

M athem atics

M usic & Dram atic  Arts

Psychology

Sociology & Crim inal Justice

Visual Arts

A RTS & SCIEN CES

Graduate Students*Graduate Students*Undergraduate StudentsUndergraduate Students



24

Number of  Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2002 (continued)

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include ALT/CERT students

Full-TimeFull-Time

1,678

1,678

468

347

621

343

641

622

N/A

3,042

Part-TimePart-Time

276

276

82

44

109

77

120

81

N/A

513

Avg LoadAvg Load

13.3

13.3

13.5

13.8

13.4

13.1

13.5

13.8

N/A

13.5

Full-TimeFull-Time

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

125

125

Part-TimePart-Time

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

80

80

Avg LoadAvg Load

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

8.6

8.6

Junior Division

BASIC STUDIES

Accounting

Computer Science

General Business

Industrial Technology

Management

Marketing & Finance

Master of Business Administration

BUSINESS &
TECHNOLOGY

Undergraduate StudentsUndergraduate Students Graduate Students*Graduate Students*



25

Number of  Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2002 (continued)

*Graduate students include ALT/CERT students Source:  IR Extract Files

Full-Tim eFull-T im e

N/A

351

1,014

1,365

N/A

N/A

92

460

1,120

1,672

11,382

Part-Tim ePart-Tim e

N/A

80

275

355

N/A

N/A

12

76

220

308

2,006

Avg LoadAvg Load

N/A

13.4

12.9

13.0

N/A

N/A

14.0

13.7

13.1

13.3

13.5

Full-Tim eFull-T im e

9

27

147

183

20

8

54

26

9

89

522

Part-Tim ePart-T im e

111

66

630

807

151

27

23

17

43

83

1,285

Avg LoadAvg Load

4.5

6.3

5.4

5.4

4.5

6.5

9.1

7.8

5.8

7.8

6.1

Education Leadership & T echnology

Hum an Developm ent

T eaching & Learning

ED UCATIO N  & H UM AN
D EVELO PM EN T

EXTEN D ED  STUD IES

GRA D UA TE SCH O O L

Com m unication Sciences & Disorders

Kinesiology & Health Studies

N ursing

N URSIN G & HEALTH
SCIEN CES

UN IVERSITY

Undergraduate StudentsUndergraduate Students  G raduate Students* Graduate Students*




