Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2002

	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Biological Sciences	796	95	13.9	9	30	6.3	
Chemistry and Physics	187	24	14.0	1	0	9.0	
Communications	350	40	14.0	17	10	8.1	
English	243	30	14.0	23	27	7.1	
Foreign Languages & Literature	38	6	13.9	0	2	3.0	
General Studies	340	126	12.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	
History & Political Science	366	47	14.1	13	37	5.9	
Mathematics	86	11	14.3	2	4	5.5	
Music & Dramatic Arts	116	12	15.1	10	5	9.9	
Psychology	376	48	13.8	13	15	7.0	
Sociology & Criminal Justice	495	81	13.6	6	5	7.3	
Visual Arts	232	34	13.5	3	2	6.8	
ARTS & SCIENCES	3,625	554	13.8	97	137	6.9	

^{*}Graduate students include ALT/CERT students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2002 (continued)

	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Junior Division	1,678	276	13.3	N/A	N/A	N/A	
BASIC STUDIES	1,678	276	13.3	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Accounting	468	82	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Computer Science	347	44	13.8	N/A	N/A	N/A	
General Business	621	109	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Industrial Technology	343	77	13.1	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Management	641	120	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Marketing & Finance	622	81	13.8	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Master of Business Administration	N/A	N/A	N/A	125	80	8.6	
BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY	3,042	513	13.5	125	80	8.6	

^{*}Graduate students include ALT/CERT students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2002 (continued)

	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Education Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	9	111	4.5	
Human Development	351	80	13.4	27	66	6.3	
Teaching & Learning	1,014	275	12.9	147	630	5.4	
EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT	1,365	355	13.0	183	807	5.4	
EXTENDED STUDIES	N/A	N/A	N/A	20	151	4.5	
GRADUATE SCHOOL	N/A	N/A	N/A	8	27	6.5	
Communication Sciences & Disorders	92	12	14.0	54	23	9.1	
Kinesiology & Health Studies	460	76	13.7	26	17	7.8	
Nursing	1,120	220	13.1	9	43	5.8	
NURSING & HEALTH SCIENCES	1,672	308	13.3	89	83	7.8	
UNIVERSITY	11,382	2,006	13.5	522	1,285	6.1	

^{*}Graduate students include ALT/CERT students